



## SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

## ADDENDUM NO. 01

## SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF VARIOUS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT WITH MATERIALS AND CONSUMABLES

This Addendum No. 01 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

ISSUES	CLARIFICATION / AMENDMENT
Section VI. Schedule of Requirements	Section VI. Schedule of Requirements
Sixty (60) Calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed	Ninety (90) Calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed
Section VII. Technical Specifications	Section VII. Technical Specifications
Item No. C.3 Additional Requirements	Item No. C.3 Additional Requirements
Must submit a valid Business Permit and/or	Must submit a valid Business Permit.
any proof of facility/office within Region XII only	Notarized Statement of Undertaking stipulating availability of technical personnel within Mindanao.
Section VII. Technical Specifications	Section VII. Technical Specifications
Item No. 1.1 Laboratory Equipment (a ~ e, g ~ i, l) - Internal/ Interior Size, mm (W*D*H): - External/ Exterior Size, mm (W*D*H): - Package, mm (W*D*H): - Overall dimension, mm (W*D*H): - Transport dimension, mm (W*D*H): - Product Dimensions, mm (W*D*H): - Dimensions, mm (W*D*H):	Item No. 1.1 Laboratory Equipment (a ~ e, g ~ i, l) - Internal/ Interior Size, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - External/ Exterior Size, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Package, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Overall dimension, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Transport dimension, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Product Dimensions, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Dimensions, mm (W*D*H): Manufacturer's Standard - Dimensions, mm (W*D*H):

Item No.1.3. Laboratory consumables	Item No.1.3. Laboratory consumables
(k ~ n)	(k ~ n)
- Form - powder	- Form - powder <mark>/ granule</mark>

For guidance and information of all concerned.

(Sgd.) ENGR. JONATHAN Q. GADAYAN Chairperson – CKWD Bids and Awards Committee

Date Published: March 26, 2024

Γ